
                                                              

SRM Re-Tender 3rd  call Notice 

Digitally signed online bids are invited through Re-tender process of MSETCL in two-bid 
system from bidders who are registered Contractors of MSETCL. RFx No.7000033217 Re-
Tender No. SE/EHV/O&M/Circle/SHP/Re-Tender:06/2024-2025, (3rd Call Notice) 
Particulars: - Work of testing of EHV Grade, Transformer Oil at site or laboratory as per IS for 
various Power Transformer/ICT’s at various EHV substation under EHV O&M Circle Solapur, 
Estimated cost: Rs. 42,31,843/- E.M.D. (Approx. 1% of est. cost): Rs 42,318/- Tender cost in 
Rs. 500.00+ GST, Sale period: 14.09.2024 to 22.09.2024 Last Date of Submission: 22.09.2024 
up to 23:59 Hrs, Date of opening (Tech. bid): 23.09.2024 at 12:00 PM Hrs. (If possible). 
Contact person:  Superintending Engineer -7447440608 For further details please visit to 
https://srmetender.mahatransco.in. 

 
  Note: All eligible Supplier/Contractors are mandated to get enrolled on SRM E-Tenders (New) portal of MSETCL. 
 

                                                                Superintending Engineer, EHV O&M Circle Solapur.  

Please do not publish the matter below this line. 

  
Sd/- 

                                                                                                         Superintending Engineer 
                                                                                                           EHV O&M Circle Solapur 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


